
i W ritten Answer* 28 AUGUST 1958 Written Ann&trs

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

13 West Bengal . 23-96 25-42 29 92 25*13 4 7 1 32-16

14 Delhi . 26-28 2 5 5 1 29-10 25-60 5-17 26-26

*5 Himachal Prad«sh . O-lS O' 16 0-05 004 0 -0 7

16 Andaman & Nicobar
Islands 0 02

17 Pondicherry 0-03 00 2 0 0 9

18 Tripura o - 10 o-oi 0-04 0 0 3 0-07
19 Pepsu 3-80 4-77 5 0 9 450
20 Madhya Bharat 3-53 4'i6 4 74 3 60

21 Vindhya Pradesh 0-30 o-33 0-55 0-50

22 Ajmer . 1-59 2 5 2 2 8 1 2-01

23 Hyderabad 2 -40 2 96 3 16 2-60

24 Bhopal . 0 84 r -08 1 -17 i-o8

25 T rav»ncore-C och in 0-28 0 3 0 0 3 5 0-30

26 Saurashtra 3 56 4 1 4 437 2-77
27 Kutch . 0 5 3 0 5 2 0 9 6 0-58

Tota], 180-10 210-21 240-25 198-8j 38-26 282-33

Telegraph and Telephone wire Thefts

1061. Shri Tridlb Komar Chaadhuri:
Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of circruit-hours lost weekly in trunk telephones and telegraphic services due to tele graph and telephone wire thefts since May, 1958 so far, Circle-wise;

(b) the areas where such thefts are frequent;

(c) number of cases of such thefts apprehended by the police so far;

(d) number of cases launched by the police under the provisions of the Telegraph Wires (Unlawful Posses sion) Act, 1950 as amended; and

(e) the cost of replacement of the wire stolen?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shri S. K. Patil):
(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. I See Appendx III, annexure No. 76.]
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3 Up Howrah— Madras Mail

On S. H Railway O i Southern Rail way

(Howrah—Waltair) (Walla" r—Madras)

May 68 Mts. 91 Mts.

June 38 >> 127

F. 4c T Forms Committee
f Shri Sobodh Hanada:
\ Shri S C Samanta;

Will the Minister of Transport and Commtmicatlons be pleased tc state:

(a) whether the Posts and T ele graphs Form s Committee set up b y the Government in the Posts and Telegraphs Directorate has subm itted its report, and

(b) if so, w hat are its recommenda tions'’

The Minister of Transport and Com munications (Shri S. K Patil): (a)
No

(b) Does not arise

Late Running of Madras Mail

1964. Shri Ghosal: W ill the Minis ter of Railways be pleased to state
w h at is the average late running time of the Madras Mail o f the South-Eastern Railway m the monthb of M ay and June, lQSS''

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): The a v e r age late running of the Madras M ail trains over the South-Eastern and Southern Railways during the months of M ay and June. 1958 is indicated b e lo w -—

4 Dn Madras—Howrah Mail

On S Railway O n S. F Railway

(Madras— Waltair) (Waltair— Howrah)

51 Mts. 85 Mts.

98 ,, >29 >>

